

Section 1: Contents

This section contains Weiss Investment Ratings, key rating factors, and summary financial data for 11,000 U.S. traded stocks. Stocks are listed in alphabetical order by Company Name. If a stock is trading on multiple exchanges, data is provided for that stock on each exchange.

Left pages

Company Name

Legal name of a firm, the title by which a formally organized or incorporated firm is known as a legal entity or artificial-person. Shown on the certificate of incorporation (firm's 'birth certificate'), it must be displayed clearly at the firm's legal or registered office, and disclosed on all formal documents such as agreements, checks, and official stationery. Also known as corporate name.

MARKET

Stock Ticker Symbol

An arrangement of characters (usually letters) representing a particular security listed on an exchange or otherwise traded publicly. When a company issues securities to the public marketplace, it selects an available ticker symbol for its securities which investors use to place trade orders. Every listed security has a unique ticker symbol, facilitating the vast array of trade orders that flow through the financial markets every day.

Traded On /Exchange

The stock exchange on which the company is listed. The core function of a stock exchange is to ensure fair and orderly trading, as well as efficient dissemination of price information. Exchanges such as: NYSE (New York Stock Exchange), AMEX (American Stock Exchange), NNM (NASDAQ National Market), and NASQ (NASDAQ Small Cap) give companies, governments and other groups a platform to sell securities to the investing public. NASDAQ is abbreviated as NAS throughout the guide. The exchanges listed in this guide include:

<u>EXCHANGE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>Abbreviated in this Guide</u>	<u>#Stocks in this Guide</u>
AMEX	American Stock Exchange	AMEX	210
CNSX	Canadian National Stock Exchange	CNSX	501
NASDAQ	Nasdaq Stock Market	NAS	493
NASDAQ CM	Nasdaq Capital Markets	NAS CM	863
NASDAQ GS	Nasdaq Global Select Market	NAS GS	1,428
NYSE	New York Stock Exchange	NYSE	2,024
NYSE Arca	Archipelago Exchange	NYSE Arca	7
OTC PK	O-T-C Pink Sheets	OTC PK	3,983
TSX	Toronto Stock Exchange	TSX	772
TSXV	TSX Venture Exchange	TSXV	1,765

Sector

An industry or market sharing common characteristics. Investors use sectors to place stocks and other investments into categories like technology, health care, energy, utilities and telecommunications. Each sector has unique characteristics and a different risk profile.

RATINGS

Overall Rating

The Weiss rating measured on a scale from A to E based on each stock's performance and risk. See the preceding section, "What Our Ratings Mean," for an explanation of each letter grade rating.

Buy-Hold-Sell Recommendation

Weiss Ratings' opinion of investment action based on a Weiss rating. We recommend buying stocks rated A and B, holding C rated stocks, and selling D and E.

Reward Rating

Primarily based on a stock's total return to shareholders over the trailing five years and, based on sales, net income, earnings trends and anticipated dividends, its prospects for future returns. Additionally, based on the stock's current price, other important ratios are factored in. Based on proprietary modeling the individual components of the risk and reward ratings are calculated and weighted and the final rating is generated.

Risk Rating

Primarily based on the level of volatility in the stock's daily, monthly and quarterly returns and on the company's financial stability. Stocks with very stable returns are considered less risky and receive a higher risk rating. Stocks with greater volatility are considered riskier, and will receive a lower risk rating. Companies with poor financial stability are considered riskier investments than those that are financially stable.

Recent Upgrade/Downgrade

An "Up" or "Down" indicates that the Weiss Investment Rating has changed since the publication of the last print edition. If a stock has had a rating change since December 31, 2019, the change is identified with an "Up" or "Down."

STOCK PRICES

Stock Price

The price at which a stock is traded on a regular trading day. Stock prices in this guide are listed as of March 31, 2020.

52-Week High

The highest price that a stock has achieved during the previous 52 weeks.

52-Week Low

The lowest price that a stock has achieved during the previous 52 weeks.

BETA

3-Year Beta

A three year measure of volatility, or systematic risk, of a security in comparison to the market as a whole. A beta of less than 1 means that the security will be less volatile than the market, a beta larger than 1 means more volatility. Beta value cannot be calculated if less than 24 months of pricing is available.

RATINGS FACTORS

Growth

Evaluates each stock based on components including sales growth, change in cash flow and measures of growth in earnings.

Efficiency

Screens for operational efficiency when the price of a stock is in line with the cost it takes to provide them.

Solvency

Measures each stock by traditional balance sheet quality and solvency ratios including debt-to-equity and financial strength.

Volatility

Evaluates the gain/loss performance of each stock over various timeframes by measuring profit potential compared to downside risk.

Dividend

Measures each stock by its dividend-paying ability to reward stocks with higher total return potential.

Total Return

Measures the value an investor earns from a security over a specific period when all dividends are reinvested.

Right pages

TOTAL RETURNS %

3-Month Total Return

The rate of return on an investment over a period of three months that includes interest, capital gains, dividends and distributions realized.

6-Month Total Return

The rate of return on an investment over a period of six months that includes interest, capital gains, dividends and distributions realized.

1-Year Total Return

The rate of return on an investment over a period of one year that includes interest, capital gains, dividends and distributions realized.

3-Year Total Return

The rate of return on an investment over a period of three years that includes interest, capital gains, dividends and distributions realized.

DIVIDEND/YIELD

Dividend \$ (TTM)

A dividend is defined as a payment made by a corporation to its shareholders. Usually these payouts are made in cash (cash dividends), but sometimes companies will also distribute stock dividends, whereby additional stock shares are distributed to shareholders. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

Dividend Yield (TTM)

Dividends paid out each year relative to the share price. Expressed as a percentage and measures how much cash flow an investor is getting for each invested dollar. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

SIZE

Market Capitalization (Market Cap) (\$MIL)

A term used by the investment community to identify companies based on their market capitalization value. Values are displayed in millions.

Enterprise Value (\$MIL)

A measure of a company's total value, often used as a more comprehensive alternative to market capitalization (see Market Capitalization). It includes the company's debt in its calculation and is very important in takeover valuations. Note: Banks do not have enterprise value mainly due to a large variety of the outstanding debt. Values are displayed in millions.

REVENUE & INCOME

Revenue (\$MIL)

The amount of money a company receives from its normal business activities, usually from the sale of goods and services to customers.

Revenue Growth %

Annual percentage growth in a company's revenue.

Net Income (\$MIL)

The net profit or loss recorded by a company. This figure includes the company's operating profit (income from lending, investing, and fees less interest and overhead expenses) as well as non-operating items such as capital gains on the sale of securities, income taxes, and extraordinary items. Values are displayed in millions.

EARNINGS**Earnings Per Share (Earnings/Share)**

The amount of a company's profit that can be allocated to one share of its stock and does not include dilutive effects on convertibles.

Earnings Per Share (EPS) Growth

The percentage change in earnings per share over time. It helps investors to identify the stocks that are increasing or decreasing in profitability. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

EFFECTIVENESS**Cash from Operations (\$MIL)**

Cash flow generated by a company's normal business operations. It indicates whether a company is able to produce positive cash flow to maintain and grow its operations. Values are displayed in millions.

Return on Assets %

The ratio of net income for the year as a percentage of average assets. This ratio, known as ROA, is the most commonly used benchmark for profitability since it measures the company's return on investment in a format that is easily comparable with other companies. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

Return on Equity %

The ratio of net income for the year as a percentage of average equity. This ratio, known as ROE, is commonly used by a company's shareholders as a measure of their return on investment. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

VALUATION

Price/Earnings (P/E) TTM

A ratio that measures the value of a company by comparing its current share price to its earnings per share. A high P/E ratio suggests that investors are expecting higher earnings growth. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

Price/Sales (P/S) TTM

A ratio that measures value placed on each dollar of a company's sales or revenues. Generally, a stock with lower P/S ratio is a better investment since the investor pays less for each unit of sales. This is a TTM figure (trailing twelve months), which is a representation of a company's financial performance over the most recent 12 months. TTM uses the latest available financial data from a company's interim, quarterly or annual reports.

Price/Book (P/B) Q

Price to book ratio compares a stock's market daily value to its quarterly book value. This ratio indicates how much shareholders are paying for the net assets of a company and answers the question: how many times a company's stock is trading per share compared to the company's book value per share. A lower P/B could mean that the stock is undervalued and may have a potential for future growth, however, other valuation measures should be considered before investing. Generally, a P/B ratio of 1.0 or less is viewed as good. This is a quarterly figure.

Company Name	MARKET			RATINGS					STOCK PRICES			BETA	RATINGS FACTORS*					
	Stock Ticker Symbol	Traded On	Sector	Overall Rating	Recommendation	Reward Rating	Risk Rating	Recent Up/Downgrade	Stock Price as of 3/31/2020	52-Week High	52-Week Low	3-Year Beta	Growth	Efficiency	Solvency	Volatility	Dividend	Total Return
01 Communique Laboratory Inc.	ONE.V	TSXV	Information Tech	D-	Sell	E+	D-		0.13	0.21	0.07	0.61	W	V	W	W	-	G
01 Communique Laboratory Inc.	OCQLF	OTC PK	Information Tech	D-	Sell	E+	D-		0.08	0.15	0.05	-0.77	W	V	W	W	-	G
10x Genomics, Inc.	TXG	NAS GS	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D	Down	62.32	108.36	45.11		F	V	E	F	-	W
111, Inc.	YI	NAS	Consumer Staples	U		U	U		6.61	9.20	2.29		U	U	U	U	U	U
12 Exploration Inc.	TWLV	CNSX	Materials	D-	Sell	D	D						W	W	G	W	-	V
12 ReTech Corporation	RETC	OTC PK	Information Tech	D	Sell	C-	D-		0.00	0.12	0.00	3.25	G	E	F	W	-	V
1347 Property Insurance Holdings, Inc.	PIH	NAS	Financials	D	Sell	D+	D		4.88	5.92	4.21	0.47	W	W	E	W	-	W
180 Degree Capital Corp.	TURN	NAS	Financials	C	Hold	B	D	Up	1.36	2.30	1.04	1.04	F	G	E	W	-	F
1-800-Flowers.com, Inc.	FLWS	NAS GS	Consumer Discretn	C	Hold	B	D+		13.23	21.77	11.15	1.14	E	G	E	W	-	W
1847 Holdings LLC	EFSH	OTC PK	Industrials	D	Sell	D+	D		1.50	3.00	1.01		F	W	F	W	-	W
1895 Bancorp of Wisconsin, Inc.	BCOW	NAS CM	Financials	D	Sell	C	C	Up	7.89	12.01	7.45		G	W	E	F	-	W
1911 Gold Corporation	AUMB.V	TSXV	Materials	D	Sell	D-	D		0.32	0.49	0.22		F	V	E	W	-	W
1911 Gold Corporation	HAVXF	OTC PK	Materials	D	Sell	D-	D		0.23	0.34	0.15		F	V	E	W	-	F
1933 Industries Inc.	TGIF	CNSX	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D		0.11	0.62	0.07	1.15	W	W	E	W	-	W
1Life Healthcare, Inc.	ONEM	NAS GS	Health Care	U		U	U		18.15	28.58	15.00		U	U	U	U	U	U
1st Capital Bank	FISB	OTC PK	Financials	C	Hold	B	D		9.99	15.84	9.00	0.97	E	E	E	W	-	W
1st Colonial Bancorp, Inc.	FCOB	OTC PK	Financials	D+	Sell	C	D	Down	4.50	11.38	3.81	0.60	E	G	E	W	-	W
1st Constitution Bancorp	FCCY	NAS	Financials	C	Hold	B	D	Down	13.25	22.91	10.32	0.80	E	E	E	W	G	W
1st Source Corporation	SRCE	NAS GS	Financials	C	Hold	B-	D	Down	32.43	53.42	26.07	0.99	E	E	E	W	G	W
20/20 Global, Inc.	TWGL	OTC PK	Consumer Staples	C-	Hold	B	D	Up	0.10	0.17	0.10	0.26	F	G	E	W	-	W
21Vianet Group, Inc.	VNET	NAS GS	Information Tech	C-	Hold	C	D	Up	13.86	16.81	6.31	1.07	W	W	G	W	-	G
22nd Century Group, Inc.	XXII	AMEX	Consumer Staples	D	Sell	D	D		0.75	2.46	0.60	1.36	W	W	E	W	-	V
24/7 Kid Doc, Inc.	TVMD	OTC PK	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D		0.02	0.33	0.01	-3.53	W		F	W	-	W
2U, Inc.	TWOU	NAS GS	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		21.22	74.25	11.37	2.51	W	W	E	W	-	W
3 Sixty Risk Solutions Ltd.	SAFE	CNSX	Industrials	D-	Sell	D	D-		0.04	0.50	0.04		F	W	E	W	-	V
3 Sixty Risk Solutions Ltd.	SAYFF	OTC PK	Industrials	D-	Sell	D	E+		0.03	0.38	0.02		F	W	E	V	-	V
360 Finance, Inc.	QFIN	NAS	Financials	D	Sell	D	D		8.00	24.45	6.37		F	W	E	W	-	V
36Kr Holdings Inc.	KRKR	NAS	Communication Svc	E-	Sell	E+	D-		4.45	14.50	4.10		W	V	G	W	-	V
37 Capital Inc.	JJX	CNSX	Materials	D	Sell	C-	D-	Down	0.05	0.14	0.03	0.37	W	E	F	W	-	V
3D Systems Corporation	DDD	NYSE	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		7.71	12.56	5.20	1.96	W	W	E	W	-	W
3M Company	MMM	NYSE	Industrials	C-	Hold	B-	D	Down	136.51	219.75	114.04	0.92	F	E	E	W	G	W
3SBio Inc.	TRSBF	OTC PK	Health Care	C-	Hold	C+	D	Up	1.43	1.78	1.43		E	E	E	W	-	W
48North Cannabis Corp.	NRTH.V	TSXV	Health Care	D-	Sell	D-	D	Down	0.15	1.39	0.08		W	W	E	W	-	V
48North Cannabis Corp.	NCNNF	OTC PK	Health Care	D-	Sell	D-	D	Down	0.12	1.19	0.03		W	W	E	W	-	V
49 North Resources Inc.	FNR.V	TSXV	Financials	D	Sell	D+	D		0.03	0.06	0.02	1.42	F	W	E	W	-	W
49 North Resources Inc.	FNINF	OTC PK	Financials	D	Sell	D+	D		0.03	0.04	0.01	-0.34	F	W	E	W	-	W
4Front Ventures Corp.	FFNT	CNSX	Health Care	E	Sell	D	D		0.44	1.44	0.25		F	W	G	W	-	V
4Front Ventures Corp.	FFNTF	OTC PK	Health Care	E-	Sell	D+	D		0.31	0.62	0.17		F	W	G	W	-	W
500.com Limited	WBAI	NYSE	Consumer Discretn	D	Sell	D	D		4.52	14.53	3.27	1.47	W	V	E	W	-	W
51job, Inc.	JOBS	NAS GS	Industrials	U		U	U		61.39	97.08	53.94	1.41	U	U	U	U	U	U
58.com Inc.	WUBA	NYSE	Communication Svc	C	Hold	B-	D+		48.72	72.90	37.92	1.35	E	G	E	W	-	W
5N Plus Inc.	VNP.TO	TSX	Materials	D+	Sell	C	D	Down	1.55	3.83	1.01	0.71	W	G	E	W	-	W
5N Plus Inc.	FPLSF	OTC PK	Materials	D+	Sell	C	D	Down	0.96	2.65	0.96	0.78	W	G	E	W	-	W
66 Resources Corp.	SXX	CNSX	Materials	D	Sell	D	D		0.06	0.37	0.05		F	V	G	W	-	V
89bio, Inc.	ETNB	NAS	Health Care	E	Sell	E+	D		25.25	47.25	14.00		V	V	E	F	-	W
8i Enterprises Acquisition Corp.	JFK	NAS CM	Financials	D-	Sell	D	D	Up	10.00	13.00	7.36		W	W	E	F	-	W
8x8, Inc.	EGHT	NYSE	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D-		13.86	26.67	10.70	0.86	W	W	E	W	-	W
9 Capital Corp.	NCPLP.V	TSXV	Financials	D	Sell	D	D		0.06	0.14	0.03		W	W	E	W	-	W
9F Inc.	JFU	NAS	Communication Svc	D+	Sell	C	D	Down	9.45	14.88	8.34		F	F	E	W	-	W
A&W Revenue Royalties Income Fund	AWUN.TO	TSX	Consumer Discretn	C	Hold	B	D	Down	24.13	47.65	16.75	1.24	E	E	E	W	E	W
A&W Revenue Royalties Income Fund	AWRRF	OTC PK	Consumer Discretn	C	Hold	B	D		15.36	34.70	12.08	1.30	E	E	E	W	E	W
A. O. Smith Corporation	AOS	NYSE	Industrials	C-	Hold	C+	D	Down	37.81	56.66	33.81	0.85	G	E	E	W	G	W

*Ratings Factors: E=Excellent, G=Good, F=Fair, W=Weak, V=Very Weak, U=Unrated

TOTAL RETURNS %				DIVIDEND/YIELD		SIZE		REVENUE & INCOME			EARNINGS		EFFECTIVENESS			VALUATION		
3-Month Total Return (%)	6-Month Total Return (%)	1-Year Total Return (%)	3-Year Total Return (%)	Dividend \$ TTM	Dividend Yield TTM	Market Cap. (\$M)	Enterprise Value (\$M)	Revenue (\$M)	Revenue Growth (%)	Net Income (\$M)	Earnings/Share \$	EPS Growth (%)	Cash from Operations (\$M)	Return on Assets (%)	Return on Equity (%)	Earnings(P/E) TTM	Sales (P/S) TTM	Book (P/B) Q
4.17	31.58	38.89	212.50			7.1	7.1	0.21	23.3	-0.24	0.00	63.6	-0.44	-64.97		-39.1	50.0	625.0
30.86	-1.53	15.85	191.76			7.1	7.1	0.21	23.3	-0.24	0.00	63.6	-0.44	-64.97		-24.6	31.5	393.9
-14.43	32.51					6,017	5,623	247.0	66.4	-34.9	-1.60	79.6	34.6	-1.98		-39.0	24.2	14.3
5.93	36.29	1.54				542.4	475.7	238.9	4.1	-35.8	-0.87	64.8	-59.5			-7.6	1.1	2.1
						1.1	0.62	--		-0.06	-0.01	65.0	-0.11	-8.49				
-76.19	-97.50	-99.00				0.01	3.9	0.64	673.2	-18.9	-1.96	69.5	-0.98	-146.07		0.0	0.0	0.0
-11.59	1.46	-7.75	-37.83			29.6	18.6	17.2	43.5	-7.1	-1.43	-1,561.6	-1.2	-0.68	0.03	-3.4	1.7	0.8
-37.41	-35.63	-26.98	-6.63			42.3	30.9	0.79	15.4	13.2	0.42	1,232.1	3.5	-3.26	14.87	3.2	53.5	0.4
-6.57	-8.19	-27.86	30.99			850.6	725.1	1,301	7.6	42.3	0.62	20.4	100.7	4.38	11.19	21.4	0.7	2.1
0.00	-25.00	-45.45				4.7	18.3	30.2	353.5	-2.0	-0.62	-183.1	-0.01	-11.84		-2.4	0.2	-1.3
-27.08	-18.15	-20.26				37.1	--	15.4	1.9	0.02	0.00		-4.0		0.03		2.4	0.6
20.75	10.34	10.34				8.5	2.6	9.6	-54.3	-9.1	-0.25	87.6	-2.2	-13.23		-1.3	1.3	0.4
14.85	4.41	9.38				8.5	2.6	9.6	-54.3	-9.1	-0.25	87.6	-2.2	-13.23		-0.9	0.9	0.3
-45.00	-62.07	-81.67	100.00			22.2	29.3	13.1	15.7	-14.5	-0.06	-96.5	-7.4	-10.87		-2.0	2.4	1.2
						2,289	2,691	277.9	31.2	-54.8	-3.47	-16.5	-31.7	-9.24		-5.2	1.2	-1.8
-34.92	-33.23	-34.22	-12.36			55.1	--	24.6	22.3	6.4	1.16	118.1	--		11.57	8.6	2.2	0.9
-56.94	-56.52	-59.68	-52.08			22.3	--	20.3	1.6	5.2	1.09	30.0	--		12.7	4.1	1.1	0.5
-40.75	-30.05	-24.73	-25.11	0.32	2.4	135.0	--	54.2	8.0	13.6	1.54	9.8	13.3		9.16	8.6	2.4	0.8
-37.02	-26.64	-27.47	-26.15	1.12	3.5	827.8	--	310.4	6.5	92.0	3.56	12.8	164.6		11.41	9.1	2.7	1.0
-40.48	-40.48	-74.36	-77.78			1.2	0.50	12.9	-1.9	0.09	0.01	23.3	0.03	2.19	12.94	13.5	0.1	1.7
81.41	79.07	77.46	157.62			1,571	2,116	399.5	-20.0	-25.6	-1.36	-129.8	53.8			-10.2	0.7	0.4
-34.21	-65.12	-57.39	-39.02			104.1	66.7	25.8	-2.3	-26.6	-0.22	-172.2	-14.6	-18.55		-3.5	3.7	1.7
5.24	-39.29	60.14	85.71			3.7	3.9	--		-0.21	0.00	-241.7	-0.23	-2,076.75		-5.4		-4.0
-9.82	30.50	-70.54	-47.10			1,350	1,500	574.7	39.6	-235.2	-3.76	-430.8	-52.0	-9.87		-5.6	2.3	1.9
-11.11	-52.94	-91.21				4.4	8.7	16.9	615.2	-9.7	-0.11	-21.5	-3.7	-21.25		-0.4	0.4	0.2
-15.44	-50.59	-90.58				4.4	8.7	16.9	615.2	-9.7	-0.11	-21.5	-3.7	-21.25		-0.3	0.3	0.2
-21.57	-7.08	-49.84				1,211	937.0	1,109	140.1	451.7	7.03	193.0	-41.1			1.1	0.5	0.6
-40.90						166.8	129.9	48.4	106.4	-136.8	-323.00	-1,909.0	-14.0			0.0	0.0	0.0
0.00	-50.00	-44.44	-66.67			0.25	0.83	--		-0.11	-0.02	13.8	-0.01	-3,843.75		-3.2		-0.4
-11.38	-2.77	-29.59	-48.39			913.7	864.5	629.1	-8.5	-69.9	-0.62	-51.6	31.6	-4.37		-12.5	1.4	1.7
-23.47	-12.27	-33.28	-22.07	5.79	4.2	78,529	97,440	32,136	-1.9	4,570	7.81	-12.4	7,070	10.99	45.88	17.5	2.5	7.8
0.00	-1.38	2.14				2,643	2,786	740.9	14.6	158.6	0.06	-3.2	205.7	5.98	12.06	23.4	4.9	2.8
-57.14	-73.21	-88.89				18.9	-4.4	3.2	15.0	-7.6	-0.05	63.1	-13.0	-10.26		-3.1	8.2	0.4
-58.57	-66.38	-88.51				18.9	-4.4	3.2	15.0	-7.6	-0.05	63.1	-13.0	-10.26		-2.4	6.3	0.3
20.00	50.00	-25.00	-76.92			1.8	3.6	-0.70	77.7	-1.4	-0.02	72.1	0.19	-7.78		-1.4	-3.6	0.8
	50.00	-25.00	-72.22			1.8	3.6	-0.70	77.7	-1.4	-0.02	72.1	0.19	-7.78		-1.4	-3.6	0.8
-21.43	-35.29					167.0	245.8	18.1	1,427.7	-16.7	-17.04		-20.2	-6.8		0.0	12.9	1.0
-29.77						167.0	245.8	18.1	1,427.7	-16.7	-17.04		-20.2	-6.8		0.0	9.1	0.7
-39.89	-57.56	-68.70	-68.70			194.4	148.2	7.4	-53.6	-62.0	-14.56	-17.8	--			-0.3	2.6	0.2
-28.49	-16.39	-26.73	66.01			4,100	2,719	301.3	-43.9	166.6	2.48	451.2	--			24.7	13.8	2.8
-28.41	0.12	-27.68	35.07			7,290	5,937	1,578	-16.0	275.8	3.68	-9.5	--			13.3	2.3	0.9
-36.21	-27.91	-58.56	-20.10			91.4	129.3	196.0	-10.1	1.8	0.02	-90.0	2.7	2.2	1.51	94.5	0.7	1.1
-48.37	-45.95	-62.73	-31.28			91.4	129.3	196.0	-10.1	1.8	0.02	-90.0	2.7	2.2	1.51	58.2	0.4	0.7
-15.38	-45.00	-45.00				0.58	0.24	--		-0.13	-0.01	66.4	-0.12	-17.64		-4.1		1.6
0.60						348.2	254.8	--		-57.4	-64.97	-287.2	-25.5	-31.14		-0.4		3.9
-0.20	0.10					74.3	75.0	--		-0.45	-0.07	-134.7	-0.96			-142.1		14.9
-25.60	-31.22	-32.69	-8.82			1,420	1,583	418.5	23.8	-150.4	-1.54	-95.3	-71.0	-17.03		-9.0	3.3	6.4
-7.69	-20.00	-25.00				0.16	-0.25	--		-0.02	0.00	98.9	-0.06	-2.11		-13.6		0.5
-0.53	-19.92					1,832	1,197	570.2	1.1	105.2	0.48	131.0	125.5			19.5	3.4	1.3
-36.98	-35.01	-34.94	-29.38	1.88	7.8	240.0	343.9	33.5	6.4	18.8	1.39	-3.9	26.4	8.92	14.28	17.4	10.3	2.9
-47.94	-45.48	-43.80	-40.44	1.41	9.2	240.0	343.9	33.5	6.4	18.8	1.39	-3.9	26.4	8.92	14.28	11.1	6.6	1.9
-20.42	-18.39	-28.60	-21.60	0.92	2.4	6,125	5,909	2,993	-6.1	370.0	2.23	-13.7	456.2	9.37	21.87	17.0	2.1	3.7

Company Name	MARKET			RATINGS					STOCK PRICES			BETA RATINGS FACTORS*						
	Stock Ticker Symbol	Traded On	Sector	Overall Rating	Recommendation	Reward Rating	Risk Rating	Recent Up/Downgrade	Stock Price as of 3/31/2020	52-Week High	52-Week Low	3-Year Beta	Growth	Efficiency	Solvency	Volatility	Dividend	Total Return
A.H. Belo Corporation	AHC	NYSE	Communication Svc	D+	Sell	C	E+		1.72	4.08	1.45	0.87	F	G	E	V	E	V
A.I.S. Resources Limited	AISSF	OTC PK	Materials	D-	Sell	E+	D		0.02	0.10	0.01	1.33	W	V	F	W	-	V
A.I.S. Resources Limited	AIS.V	TSXV	Materials	D-	Sell	E+	D		0.04	0.13	0.02	1.26	W	V	F	W	-	V
A.M. Castle & Co.	CTAM	OTC PK	Industrials	D	Sell	D	D		0.80	7.00	0.80	-0.24	W	W	G	W	-	W
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S	AMKAF	OTC PK	Industrials	D+	Sell	C	D-	Up	861.00	1,428.61	662.01	1.01	W	F	G	W	E	W
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S	AMKBF	OTC PK	Industrials	D+	Sell	C	D-	Up	930.00	1,540.00	704.00	0.85	W	F	G	W	E	W
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S	AMKBY	OTC PK	Industrials	D+	Sell	C	D		4.47	7.64	3.54	1.36	W	F	G	W	E	W
A10 Networks, Inc.	ATEN	NYSE	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		6.21	8.29	3.43	1.67	W	W	E	W	-	W
AAC Holdings, Inc.	AAACH	OTC PK	Health Care	D-	Sell	D-	D-		0.23	2.45	0.18	1.67	W	W	V	W	-	V
AAJ Capital 2 Corp.	AAJCP.V	TSXV	Financials	E	Sell	D	D	Up	0.12	0.18	0.12		W	W	E	W	-	W
AAON, Inc.	AAON	NAS GS	Industrials	B-	Buy	A-	C	Up	48.32	60.00	40.48	1.01	E	E	E	F	W	G
AAR Corp.	AIR	NYSE	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D	Up	17.76	52.78	8.56	2.23	F	G	E	W	F	W
Aaron's, Inc.	AAN	NYSE	Consumer Discretn	C-	Hold	C	D	Down	22.78	78.65	13.01	1.78	W	G	E	W	W	W
AB Electrolux (publ)	ELUXF	OTC PK	Consumer Discretn	C-	Hold	C	D	Down	13.23	25.75	13.23	1.23	W	E	G	W	E	W
AB Electrolux (publ)	ELUXY	OTC PK	Consumer Discretn	C-	Hold	C	D		27.78	55.25	21.36	1.48	W	E	G	W	E	W
AB SKF (publ)	SKUFF	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D		13.21	20.90	12.13	1.06	F	E	E	W	E	W
AB SKF (publ)	SKFRY	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D	Down	13.55	21.10	11.13	1.40	F	E	E	W	E	W
AB Volvo (publ)	VLVLY	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D	Down	11.73	18.05	9.05	1.54	E	E	G	W	E	W
AB Volvo (publ)	VOLVF	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D		11.60	18.07	8.85	1.28	E	E	G	W	E	W
AB Volvo (publ)	VOLAF	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D		10.25	17.00	10.25	1.06	E	E	G	W	E	W
Abacus Health Products, Inc.	ABCS	CNSX	Health Care	D-	Sell	D	D-		3.92	18.09	1.65		W	W	E	W	-	V
Abacus Health Products, Inc.	ABAHF	OTC PK	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D-	Up	2.75	14.00	1.12		W	W	E	W	-	V
Abacus Mining & Exploration Corporation	ABCFF	OTC PK	Materials	D	Sell	D	D		0.06	0.11	0.03	1.24	W	V	F	W	-	W
Abacus Mining & Exploration Corporation	AME.V	TSXV	Materials	D	Sell	D	D		0.08	0.15	0.04	1.79	W	V	F	W	-	W
Abattis Bioceuticals Corp.	ATT	CNSX	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D	Up	0.08			0.59	W	W	G	W	-	W
ABB Ltd	ABLZF	OTC PK	Industrials	C	Hold	B-	D		17.20	25.00	14.61	0.95	W	E	G	W	E	W
ABB Ltd	ABB	NYSE	Industrials	C	Hold	B-	D+		17.26	25.30	14.71	1.13	W	E	G	W	E	W
Abbott Laboratories	ABT	NYSE	Health Care	B	Buy	B+	B-		78.91	92.45	61.61	0.82	E	E	E	G	F	F
AbbVie Inc.	ABBV	NYSE	Health Care	C+	Hold	B	C-	Up	76.19	97.86	62.55	0.96	E	E	G	F	E	W
ABCO Energy, Inc.	ABCE	OTC PK	Information Tech	D	Sell	C-	D-	Down	0.00	0.02	0.00	3.65	F	E	F	W	-	V
Abcourt Mines Inc.	ABI.V	TSXV	Materials	D	Sell	C-	D-		0.05	0.10	0.04	0.15	F	F	G	W	-	W
Abcourt Mines Inc.	ABMBF	OTC PK	Materials	D+	Sell	C	D		0.04	0.09	0.03	0.44	F	F	G	W	-	W
Aben Resources Ltd.	ABN.V	TSXV	Materials	D	Sell	D	D		0.05	0.27	0.05	0.38	W	W	E	W	-	V
Aben Resources Ltd.	ABNAF	OTC PK	Materials	D	Sell	D	D		0.05	0.20	0.03	0.80	W	W	E	W	-	V
Abengoa, S.A.	AGOAF	OTC PK	Industrials	D+	Sell	D+	D	Up	0.00	0.01	0.00	4.11	F	W	F	W	-	W
Abengoa, S.A.	ABGOF	OTC PK	Industrials	D	Sell	D+	D-		0.01	0.04	0.01	0.37	F	W	F	W	-	W
Abengoa, S.A.	ABGOY	OTC PK	Industrials	D	Sell	D	D		0.01	1.00	0.00	2.85	F	W	F	W	-	V
Abeona Therapeutics Inc.	ABEO	NAS CM	Health Care	D-	Sell	E+	D		2.10	8.41	1.35	1.72	V	V	E	W	-	V
Abercrombie & Fitch Co.	ANF	NYSE	Consumer Discretn	C	Hold	B	D		9.09	30.63	7.42	1.39	F	G	G	W	E	W
Aberdeen International Inc.	AAB.TO	TSX	Financials	D	Sell	D	D-		0.03	0.06	0.02	0.77	F	W	E	W	-	V
Aberdeen International Inc.	AABVF	OTC PK	Financials	D	Sell	D	D-		0.02	0.05	0.01	0.65	F	W	E	W	-	V
Abigail Capital Corporation	ACCP.V	TSXV	Financials	E	Sell	D	D+		0.20	0.20	0.20		W	W	E	F	-	W
ABIOMED, Inc.	ABMD	NAS GS	Health Care	C-	Hold	B-	D	Down	145.16	293.44	119.01	1.35	E	E	E	W	-	W
Abitibi Royalties Inc.	ATBYF	OTC PK	Materials	C	Hold	C+	C		10.90	15.51	7.68	0.80	F	F	E	F	W	G
Abitibi Royalties Inc.	RZZ.V	TSXV	Materials	C	Hold	C+	C		15.50	20.55	10.62	0.60	F	F	E	F	W	G
ABM Industries Incorporated	ABM	NYSE	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D		24.36	42.67	19.79	0.95	G	E	E	W	G	W
Aboitiz Equity Ventures, Inc.	ABTZY	OTC PK	Industrials	D+	Sell	C+	D-	Down	7.76	12.65	5.79	0.96	G	G	G	W	-	W
Abpro Corporation	ABP	NAS	Health Care	U	U	U	U						U	U	U	U	U	U
AbraPlata Resource Corp.	ABBRF	OTC PK	Materials	D	Sell	D	D-	Up	0.04	0.10	0.03	0.21	W	V	F	W	-	W
AbraPlata Resource Corp.	ABRA.V	TSXV	Materials	D	Sell	D	D-		0.06	0.13	0.04	0.06	W	V	F	W	-	W
AbraXas Petroleum Corporation	AXAS	NAS CM	Energy	D	Sell	C-	D-		0.12	1.55	0.09	1.76	G	G	G	W	-	V
Absa Group Limited	AGRPF	OTC PK	Financials	D+	Sell	B	D+		11.60	11.60	11.60	0.08	F	E	E	W	E	W

*Ratings Factors: E=Excellent, G=Good, F=Fair, W=Weak, V=Very Weak, U=Unrated

TOTAL RETURNS %				DIVIDEND/YIELD		SIZE		REVENUE & INCOME			EARNINGS		EFFECTIVENESS			VALUATION		
3-Month Total Return (%)	6-Month Total Return (%)	1-Year Total Return (%)	3-Year Total Return (%)	Dividend \$ TTM	Dividend Yield TTM	Market Cap. (\$M)	Enterprise Value (\$M)	Revenue (\$M)	Revenue Growth (%)	Net Income (\$M)	Earnings/Share \$	EPS Growth (%)	Cash from Operations (\$M)	Return on Assets (%)	Return on Equity (%)	Earnings(P/E) TTM	Sales (P/S) TTM	Book (P/B) Q
-37.58	-50.90	-48.93	-62.78	0.32	18.6	36.9	10.3	196.0	-13.0	13.0	0.59	20.3	3.5	-2.32	15.22	2.9	0.2	0.5
-29.39	-67.00	-33.43	-94.56			2.1	2.4	-0.01	-210.4	-1.1	-0.02	81.6	-0.89	-19.85		-1.4		0.7
-22.22	-66.67	-30.00	-91.03			2.1	2.4	-0.01	-210.4	-1.1	-0.02	81.6	-0.89	-19.85		-2.1		1.0
-51.51	-65.21	-57.44				1.8	299.9	559.6	-3.9	-38.5	-17.59	5.3	10.8	-1.26		-0.1	0.0	0.0
-34.72	-20.94	-32.58	-46.85			17,130	29,644	38,890	-1.0	-84.0	-4.00	-102.6	5,547	1.76	1.64	-215.3	0.5	0.6
-34.75	-16.89	-28.46	-42.84			17,130	29,644	38,890	-1.0	-84.0	-4.00	-102.6	5,547	1.76	1.64	-232.5	0.6	0.7
-36.71	-17.14	-21.63	-37.03	0.89	19.8	17,130	29,644	38,890	-1.0	-84.0	-4.00	-102.6	5,547	1.76	1.64	-1.1	0.0	0.0
-10.39	-7.86	-13.99	-32.28			486.1	389.3	212.6	-8.4	-17.8	-0.24	37.8	-0.43	-3.57		-26.2	2.3	4.4
-56.91	-66.10	-89.08	-97.29			5.8	376.9	230.0	-29.0	-96.2	-3.94	-176.2	-32.2	-7.13		-0.1	0.0	0.4
4.35	-17.24					0.21	0.03	--		-0.08	-0.26		-0.06			-0.5		1.6
-3.15	5.89	4.68	43.95	0.32	0.7	2,517	2,490	469.3	8.2	53.7	1.02	27.2	97.9	12.6	19.91	47.5	5.4	8.7
-61.03	-55.50	-46.35	-46.69	0.38	2.1	613.9	862.9	2,218	13.0	43.7	1.25	1,267.5	34.0	3.73	7.26	14.3	0.3	0.7
-60.41	-64.09	-57.13	-21.37	0.15	0.7	1,520	2,173	3,948	3.1	31.5	0.42	-85.0	317.2	7.87	1.8	54.7	0.4	0.9
-44.89	-43.59	-50.09	-51.90			3,602	4,000	13,316	0.9	263.7	0.91	-38.3	1,079	2.3	10.02	14.5	0.3	1.6
-44.45	-40.61	-45.28	-46.21	1.47	5.3	3,602	4,000	13,316	0.9	263.7	0.91	-38.3	1,079	2.3	10.02	30.4	0.6	3.3
-36.56	-18.93	-20.90	-34.60			6,211	7,172	9,101	-7.8	589.8	1.29	-29.6	992.1	6.21	15.39	10.2	0.7	1.6
-34.32	-16.77	-22.01	-27.38	0.54	4.0	6,211	7,172	9,101	-7.8	589.8	1.29	-29.6	992.1	6.21	15.39	10.5	0.7	1.6
-31.66	-12.92	-22.54	-10.21	0.86	7.3	24,225	34,087	45,723	1.7	3,806	1.87	32.3	4,092	5.48	26.42	6.3	0.5	1.6
-32.77	-16.80	-27.20	-21.16			24,225	34,087	45,723	1.7	3,806	1.87	32.3	4,092	5.48	26.42	6.2	0.5	1.6
-32.57	-36.85	-29.07				24,225	34,087	45,723	1.7	3,806	1.87	32.3	4,092	5.48	26.42	5.5	0.5	1.4
-33.56	-36.47	-77.98				60.0	34.0	14.1	106.9	-13.5	-1.80	-133.7	-15.3	-29.42		-2.2	6.4	2.3
-37.51	-40.86	-79.64				60.0	34.0	14.1	106.9	-13.5	-1.80	-133.7	-15.3	-29.42		-1.5	4.5	1.6
-38.89	45.50	15.06	-85.81			3.3	15.4	--	-1.9	-0.04	89.7	-0.46	-6.26		-1.4		-0.3	
-34.78	50.00	25.00	-84.37			3.3	15.4	--	-1.9	-0.04	89.7	-0.46	-6.26		-1.9		-0.5	
0.00	0.00	0.00	-60.00			2.5	-0.37	0.10	2,017.0	-43.1	-0.10	-17.5	3.0	6.79		-0.8	400.0	4.2
-27.82	-11.38	-8.75	-26.31			37,814	44,300	27,978	1.1	1,439	0.67	-34.1	2,325	4.28	7.65	25.7	1.3	2.7
-29.18	-10.10	-7.60	-20.57	0.97	5.6	37,814	44,300	27,978	1.1	1,439	0.67	-34.1	2,325	4.28	7.65	25.8	1.3	2.7
-8.86	-2.78	0.66	87.53	1.32	1.7	139,153	154,325	31,904	4.3	3,687	2.06	55.1	6,136	4.47	11.89	38.4	4.4	4.5
-13.77	6.98	-0.22	33.76	4.39	5.8	112,508	139,672	33,266	1.6	7,882	5.27	46.8	13,324	11.53		14.5	3.4	-13.8
-55.00	-87.83	-95.50	-98.93			0.06	0.53	2.3	-6.5	-1.1	-0.03	50.0	-0.07	-10.02		0.0	0.0	-0.1
-25.00	-43.75	-18.18	-50.00			9.8	7.2	20.6	-4.0	-0.76	0.00	-157.9	3.9	-3.21		-13.6	0.7	0.6
-25.80	-42.03	-15.10	-46.08			9.8	7.2	20.6	-4.0	-0.76	0.00	-157.9	3.9	-3.21		-11.2	0.6	0.5
-47.37	-52.38	-72.22	-61.54			4.2	3.1	--	-1.5	-0.02	35.4	-0.77	-4.69		-3.1		0.5	
-41.54	-44.69	-65.97	-53.71			4.2	3.1	--	-1.5	-0.02	35.4	-0.77	-4.69		-2.8		0.5	
-62.50	-66.67	-77.61	-91.43			113.6	2,433	1,382	-21.6	1,068	-0.08	27.8	-1.2		0.0	0.0	0.0	
-40.74	-44.95	-47.83	-80.00			113.6	2,433	1,382	-21.6	1,068	-0.08	27.8	-1.2		-0.2	0.2	-0.1	
112.12	-88.71	159.26	-95.88			113.6	2,433	1,382	-21.6	1,068	-0.08	27.8	-1.2		-0.1	0.1	-0.1	
-34.58	-7.89	-71.51	-58.82			175.6	54.3	--	-76.3	-1.53	-28.1	-62.8	-24.23		-1.4		1.0	
-47.23	-38.31	-64.88	-8.08	0.80	8.8	570.7	1,679	3,594	-0.9	53.2	0.76	4.8	241.8	3.04	5.46	12.0	0.2	0.6
-37.50	-37.50	-50.00	-82.14			1.7	-9.2	-3.5	65.7	-4.9	-0.05	65.5	-0.35	-14.69		-0.5	-0.7	0.1
-29.26	-33.91	-39.56	-81.37			1.7	-9.2	-3.5	65.7	-4.9	-0.05	65.5	-0.35	-14.69		-0.4	-0.5	0.1
0.00						1.2	0.60	--		-0.14	-0.03		-0.04			-6.5		2.8
-14.01	-14.72	-47.74	16.08			6,541	6,126	841.3	14.2	245.2	5.32	10.6	298.7	14.88	25.83	27.3	7.9	6.3
-21.28	3.12	10.44	66.69	0.05	0.5	137.2	136.1	1.5	96,443.8	7.8	0.61	289.2	-0.30	-0.29	29.85	17.8	88.5	4.7
-13.75	10.88	17.22	74.19	0.09	0.6	137.2	136.1	1.5	96,443.8	7.8	0.61	289.2	-0.30	-0.29	29.85	25.3	125.8	6.6
-37.08	-31.84	-33.38	-39.63	0.91	3.7	1,623	2,619	6,504	0.7	142.4	2.12	69.7	267.7	3.93	9.43	11.5	0.3	1.0
-29.84	-26.58	-33.39	-47.17	0.16	2.0	4,151	10,149	3,853	17.2	394.7	0.07	-10.6	932.6	4	13.61	110.9	11.4	13.3
						--	--	--		--			--					
-10.20	-8.14	-1.57				10.6	10.6	--		-0.98	-0.01	55.3	-0.46	-14.21		-3.9		1.0
-7.69	0.00	9.09				10.6	10.6	--		-0.98	-0.01	55.3	-0.46	-14.21		-5.3		1.4
-65.34	-73.11	-90.97	-93.98			20.2	214.6	136.9	-4.1	59.1	0.35	1,932.8	74.3	10.7	41.93	0.4	0.2	0.1
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.87			3,452	--	5,007	-5.9	988.9	1.19	-6.7	1,018		12.56	9.8	1.9	1.2

Company Name	MARKET			RATINGS					STOCK PRICES			BETA RATINGS FACTORS*						
	Stock Ticker Symbol	Traded On	Sector	Overall Rating	Recommendation	Reward Rating	Risk Rating	Recent Up/Downgrade	Stock Price as of 3/31/2020	52-Week High	52-Week Low	3-Year Beta	Growth	Efficiency	Solvency	Volatility	Dividend	Total Return
Absa Group Limited	AGRPY	OTC PK	Financials	C-	Hold	B-	D	Down	8.11	25.14	7.21	1.34	F	E	E	W	E	W
Absolute Software Corporation	ABT.TO	TSX	Information Tech	D+	Sell	D	C	Down	8.62	10.59	6.70	0.72	E	V	G	F	G	F
Absolute Software Corporation	ALSWF	OTC PK	Information Tech	D+	Sell	D	C	Down	6.19	7.97	4.90	0.85	E	V	G	F	G	F
AC Immune SA	ACIU	NAS	Health Care	C	Hold	C	D+	Up	6.91	10.14	4.07	1.02	F	F	E	W	-	W
Acacia Communications, Inc.	ACIA	NAS GS	Information Tech	C-	Hold	C	D	Down	67.18	69.00	44.38	0.66	W	G	E	W	-	F
Acacia Diversified Holdings, Inc.	ACCA	OTC PK	Health Care	D	Sell	C-	D-	Down	0.01	0.15	0.00	0.58	F	G	F	W	-	V
Acacia Research Corporation	ACTG	NAS GS	Industrials	D-	Sell	D	D-		2.22	3.50	1.75	0.31	W	W	E	W	-	W
Academy Metals Inc.	AM.V	TSXV	Materials	D-	Sell	E+	D	Down	0.16	1.31	0.11	0.27	V	V	G	W	-	W
Academy Metals Inc.	URGYF	OTC PK	Materials	D-	Sell	E+	D	Down	0.09	0.96	0.09	0.74	V	V	G	W	-	W
Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.	ACHC	NAS GS	Health Care	D+	Sell	C-	D	Up	18.35	35.40	11.09	2.32	F	F	G	W	-	W
ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc.	ACAD	NAS GS	Health Care	D	Sell	D-	D	Up	42.25	53.70	21.56	1.41	F	V	E	W	-	F
Acadia Realty Trust	AKR	NYSE	Real Estate	C-	Hold	C+	D	Down	12.39	29.55	11.39	0.97	E	G	E	W	E	W
Acadian Timber Corp.	ACAZF	OTC PK	Materials	C	Hold	B-	D		8.85	14.05	8.08	0.71	F	E	E	W	E	W
Acadian Timber Corp.	ADN.TO	TSX	Materials	C	Hold	B-	D		12.75	18.62	11.11	0.54	F	E	E	W	E	W
Acamar Partners Acquisition Corp.	ACAM	NAS CM	Financials	D-	Sell	C	D+	Up	9.85	10.50	9.50		W	G	E	F	-	W
Acana Capital Corp.	ACM	CNSX	Real Estate	U		U	U		0.75	0.81	0.75	0.00	U	U	U	U	U	U
Acasta Enterprises Inc.	ACSSF	OTC PK	Financials	D-	Sell	D	E+	Up	0.47	0.56	0.47	0.15	W	V	E	V	-	V
Acasta Enterprises Inc.	AEF.TO	TSX	Financials	D-	Sell	D-	E+	Up	0.35	0.91	0.30	1.51	W	V	E	V	-	V
Acasti Pharma Inc.	ACST.V	TSXV	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D		0.53	4.05	0.35	1.25	W	W	G	W	-	W
Acasti Pharma Inc.	ACST	NAS CM	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D	Down	0.38	3.08	0.25	1.67	W	W	G	W	-	W
Accel Entertainment, Inc.	ACEL	NYSE	Consumer Discretn	E-	Sell	C-	D		7.50	13.35	5.22		F	F	G	W	-	W
Accelerate Diagnostics, Inc.	AXDX	NAS CM	Health Care	D-	Sell	E+	D		8.33	24.00	4.53	1.91	F	V	G	W	-	W
Acceleron Pharma Inc.	XLRN	NAS	Health Care	D+	Sell	C-	D	Up	89.87	97.56	37.01	1.03	F	W	E	F	-	G
Acceleware Ltd.	AXE.V	TSXV	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		0.06	0.19	0.05	0.91	W	W	G	W	-	V
Acceleware Ltd.	ACWRF	OTC PK	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		0.05	0.13	0.05	-0.04	W	W	G	W	-	W
Accenture plc	ACN	NYSE	Information Tech	B	Buy	B+	C+	Down	163.26	216.39	137.15	0.93	E	E	E	F	F	F
Access-Power, Inc.	ACCR	OTC PK	Consumer Discretn	D	Sell	D+	D+	Up	0.00	0.03	0.00	62.48	V	F	F	W	-	W
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO	NYSE	Industrials	C-	Hold	C+	D	Down	5.05	11.38	3.51	1.66	E	E	G	W	G	W
Accord Financial Corp.	ACFF	OTC PK	Financials	C-	Hold	C	D	Down	5.46	7.39	3.15	0.29	W	G	G	W	-	W
Accord Financial Corp.	ACD.TO	TSX	Financials	D+	Sell	C	D	Down	4.00	10.42	3.99	0.50	W	G	G	W	-	W
Accuray Incorporated	ARAY	NAS GS	Health Care	D	Sell	C-	D		1.90	4.83	1.33	2.14	F	W	G	W	-	W
AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	ACRX	NAS	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D		1.18	4.00	0.70	1.59	W	W	G	W	-	V
Acer Therapeutics Inc.	ACER	NAS CM	Health Care	D-	Sell	E+	D	Up	1.99	28.25	1.08	2.46	V	V	G	W	-	V
Acerus Pharmaceuticals Corporation	ASP.TO	TSX	Health Care	D-	Sell	D	D-		0.05	0.19	0.04	-0.02	W	V	G	W	-	V
Acerus Pharmaceuticals Corporation	ASPCF	OTC PK	Health Care	D	Sell	D	D	Up	0.04	0.17	0.02	1.32	W	V	G	W	-	V
Aceto Corporation	ACETQ	OTC PK	Health Care	E+	Sell	E+	D-	Down	0.11	0.25	0.04	0.47	W	V	F	W	-	V
Achaogen, Inc.	AKAOQ	OTC PK	Health Care	E+	Sell	E+	D-		0.01	0.60	0.01	-2.75	V	V	G	W	-	V
Achieve Life Sciences, Inc.	ACHV	NAS CM	Health Care	D-	Sell	E+	D-		0.33	4.63	0.23	1.37	W	V	E	W	-	V
ACI Worldwide, Inc.	ACIW	NAS GS	Information Tech	C	Hold	C	C	Down	24.15	39.37	20.03	1.08	F	F	G	F	-	F
Ackroo Inc.	AKR.V	TSXV	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		0.10	0.20	0.08	0.83	F	V	F	W	-	F
Ackroo Inc.	AKRFF	OTC PK	Information Tech	D	Sell	D	D		0.07	0.15	0.07	-0.69	F	V	F	W	-	F
Aclaris Therapeutics, Inc.	ACRS	NAS GS	Health Care	D-	Sell	E+	D-		1.04	7.15	0.70	1.57	W	V	G	W	-	V
ACM Research, Inc.	ACMR	NAS	Information Tech	C	Hold	B-	D+		29.61	51.20	12.51	1.30	F	G	E	W	-	F
ACMAT Corporation	ACMT	OTC PK	Financials	C	Hold	C	C		31.00	47.50	30.15	0.10	F	F	E	F	-	F
ACMAT Corporation	ACMTA	OTC PK	Financials	C	Hold	C	C+		32.30	35.00	30.25	-0.02	F	F	E	F	-	F
Acme United Corporation	ACU	AMEX	Industrials	C	Hold	B	D		20.27	24.91	16.06	0.67	G	G	E	W	F	F
ACNB Corporation	ACNB	NAS CM	Financials	C	Hold	B	D		30.00	39.57	20.05	0.46	E	G	E	W	G	W
Acorda Therapeutics, Inc.	ACOR	NAS GS	Health Care	D-	Sell	D-	D-	Up	0.93	13.53	0.70	1.91	W	V	G	W	-	V
Acom Energy, Inc.	ACFN	OTC PK	Information Tech	D	Sell	D+	D	Down	0.20	0.40	0.11	1.05	F	W	G	W	-	W
Acom International, Inc.	ATV	NYSE	Consumer Discretn	C	Hold	B	D		11.19	31.50	7.96	1.49	F	G	E	W	E	W
Acquired Sales Corp.	AQSP	OTC PK	Information Tech	D+	Sell	C	D		2.70	14.60	1.25	-0.55	W	F	E	W	-	F
Acreage Holdings, Inc.	ACRGU	CNSX	Health Care	D-	Sell	D-	D-		2.32	28.30	1.49		W	V	E	W	-	V

*Ratings Factors: E=Excellent, G=Good, F=Fair, W=Weak, V=Very Weak, U=Unrated